AGENDA
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW COMMITTEE
Tuesday, March 29, 2011
AGENDA
The Monroe County Development Review Committee will conduct a meeting on Tuesday, March 29, 2011, beginning at 10:00 AM at the
Marathon Government Center, Media & Conference Room (1st floor, rear hallway), 2798 Overseas Highway, Marathon, Florida.
CALL TO ORDER

DEVELOPMENT NOT AFFECTED TO INCORPORATE CRITERIA FOR RESIDENTIAL ROGO EXEMPTIONS PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR
REPEAL OF CONFLICTING PROVISIONS; PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS AND THE SECRETARY OF STATE;
PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
7.    AN ORDINANCE BY THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, AMENDING MONROE COUNTY CODE SECTIONS 114-21 RECYCLING
TO IMPLEMENT A RECYCLABLE MATERIALS RECYCLING PROGRAM  FOR MULTIFAMILY AND COMMERCIAL DEVELOPMENTS PROVIDING FOR
SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL OF CONFLICTING PROVISIONS; PROVIDING FOR TRANSMITTAL TO THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
AND THE SECRETARY OF STATE; PROVIDING FOR CODIFICATION; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
2011-040 SR DRC 03.28.11.PDF
ADJOURNMENT
ADA ASSISTANCE: If you are a person with a disability who needs special accommodations in order to participate in this proceeding, please contact the County
Administrator's Office, by phoning (305) 292-4441, between the hours of 8:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m., no later than five (5) calendar days prior to the scheduled meeting; if you
are hearing or voice impaired, call “711”.
  DRC Draft March 29, 2011
Voting ordinance Word 2010 mar 18 2011(2) Page 1
ORDINANCE  _____ - 2011
AN ORDINANCE OF THE MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF
COUNTY COMISSIONERS AMENDING SECTION 102-19 OF
THE MONROE COUNTY CODE CLARIFYING DUTIES OF THE
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS CONCERNING LAND
USE MATTERS; AMENDING SECTION 102-20 CONCERNING
DUTIES OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION; AMENDING
SECTION 102-58 OF THE MONROE COUNTY CODE
CONCERNING AMENDMENTS TO THE COMPREHENSIVE
PLAN, LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE , FUTURE LAND USE MAP
AND LAND USE DISTRICT MAP; PRESCRIBING NOTICE AND
PROCESS FOR PUBLIC HEARINGS; REQURING A VOTE OF
FOUR MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMISSIONERS
TO TRANSMIT OR ADOPT A COMPREHENSIVE PLAN
AMENDMENT , A COMPREHENSIVE PLAN TEXT SUB AREA
POLICY OR OVERLAY DISTRICT,  FUTURE LAND USE MAP
AMENDMENT OR SUB AREA OR OVERLAY DISTRICT; TEXT
CHANGES IN THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE THAT AFFECT A
PERMITTED USE OR HEIGHT REQUIRMENT WITHIN A
PARTICULAR LAND USE DISTRICT, AND CREATION OR
AMENDMENT OF AN OVERLAY DISTRICT OR SUBAREA , OR
ANY LAND USE DISTRICT MAP AMENDMENT; ELIMINATING
A PROTEST PROCEDURE FOR ZONING MAP CHANGES AND
TRANSMITTAL OF COMPREHENSIVE PLAN AMENDMENTS;
PROVIDING FOR SEVERABILITY; PROVIDING FOR REPEAL
OF INCONSISTENT PROVISIONS; PROVIDING FOR
TRANSMITTAL TO THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS AND FILING WITH THE SECRETARY
OF STATE;PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE
WHEREAS, a citizen initiated  amendment to the Florida Constitution known
as “Amendment 4” was on the November 2, 2010 general election ballot for
the state of Florida; and
  DRC Draft March 29, 2011
Voting ordinance Word 2010 mar 18 2011(2) Page 2
WHEREAS, the amendment would have required a taxpayer funded